

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

I.A. NO.4 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2581 OF 2005

CHANDER PRAKASH TYAGI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BENARSI DAS (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

(For substitution of lrs. Of deceased sole respondent)

WITH I.A. NO.2 IN Civil Appeal NO. 2633 of 2005

(For substitution of lrs of deceased sole respondent)

Date: 22/01/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pravir Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr Nalin Kr Jain, Adv.

Mr Sonal Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.Qamaruddin,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The requisite affidavit has been filed by the appellant.

Memo of parties has been also filed.

Therefore, list before the Hon'ble Court.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj