

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2581 OF 2005

CHANDER PRAKASH TYAGI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHRI BENARSI DAS (DEAD) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,impleadment,permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2633 of 2005

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,impleadment,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/07/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sonal Jain,Adv.
Mr.Rajiv M.Brahma, Adv.
Mr.Shubham S.Saxena, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Abhishek, Adv.
For Mr. M.Qamaruddin,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In pursuance of the Order dated 11.03.2013, application for impleadment of necessary party/parties has been filed in both the appeals. The same are allowed.

Issue notice to the newly added party, returnable in two weeks' time.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(S.S.R.Krishna)
Court Master