

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 2581/2005

CHANDER PRAKASH TYAGI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHRI BENARSI DAS (DEAD) BY LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 2633/2005
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 25/02/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s) MR. Sushil Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sonal Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Aviral Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Amit A.Pai, Adv.

Mr. M. Qamaruddin, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

District Judge has vide our order dated
28.08.2014 submitted a report in Hindi. The Registry
shall have the same transcribed in english.

Arguments heard.
Judgment reserved.

Signature Not Verified
Digitally signed by
Shashi Sareen
Date: 2015.02.26
10:39:23 IST
Reason:

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master